
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

23 

6 

56 

62 

27 

18 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Name 

Jim Devenport 

Bill Shields 

Graham Woodd 

Lynard Hinojosa 

Ron Fletcher 

James Webb 

Class 

11GTP2 

9FB 

9F2 

PS1 

PS1 

9BOSS 

Best Tm 

1:10.149 

1:15.166 

1:14.779 

1:12.770 

1:12.772 

1:16.219 

2nd Best 

1:10.313 

1:15.534 

1:15.056 

1:12.771 

1:12.962 

1:16.846 

Year 

2011 

1972 

2002 

2024 

2022 

1994 

Make/Model 

Oreca 03 

March 722 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Revelution 500 EVO 

Revolution 500 EVO 

Reynard Indycar 

Color 

Black/Orange 

Red 

Blue/Silver 

Blue 

Yellow/Gray/Black 

Red 

Hometown 

Alamo CA 

Sherwood OR 

Colbert WA 

Rocklin CA 

Delmar CA 

Toluca Lake CA 

Sorted on Laps

ID Text 

Printed: 7/27/2025 10:03:16 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SVRA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

97.464 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.149 

Best Speed 

100.945 

Best Lap by 

23 - Jim Devenport 

2025 SVRA PIR SpeedTour 

Group 7 9 11 PSSA  

Group 7 9 11 PSSA Qualifying Race 

Race started at 9:42:14 

Portland International Raceway 1.967 miles 

7/27/2025 09:40 


